Features and Benefits
Interconnect and cross-connect capabilities
Ideal for field splicing and connectorization
Accepts CCH cassettes, panels and modules
Variety of preterminated and field-installable capabilities
Lockable, transparent jumper side door
Visibility and ease of access for installation, testing and
troubleshooting

Wall-Mountable Connector Housing
| Photo LAN7019
Ordering Information
Part Number Dimensions (HxWxD) Shipping Weight
WCH-02P 18.8 cm x 42.2 cm x 10.7 cm
(7.4 in x 16.1 in x 4.2 in)
3.6 kg
(8.0 lb)
WCH-04P 35.8 cm x 42.2 cm x 10.7 cm
(14.1 in x 16.1 in x 4.2 in)
4.6 kg
(10.0 lb)
WCH-06P 35.8 cm x 42.2 cm x 14.5 cm
(14.1 in x 16.1 in x 5.7 in)
5.0 kg
(11.0 lb)
Part Number Description Maximum Fiber
WCH-02P Wall-Mountable Closet Housing (WCH), holds 2 CCH connector panels/ 48
WCH-04P Wall-Mountable Closet Housing (WCH), holds 4 CCH connector panels/ 96
WCH-06P Wall-Mountable Closet Housing (WCH), holds 6 CCH connector panels/ 144
Wall-Mountable Connector Housings (WCH)
Family Spec Sheet 0237_NAFTA_AEN
Page 2 | Revision date 2017-08-01
CCH Splice Cassettes
CCH splice cassettes enable fast field termination and
easy modular management of connectorization within the
housing.
The CCH splice cassette supports fusion splicing of
individual or ribbon fibers, with heat-shrinks, pigtail slack
and cable slack managed within a single space-saving
footprint. This eliminates the need for individual splice
trays or separate splice housings as well as allowing
splicing to be done away from the rack housing in a
suitable workspace as needed. The modular design
makes it easy to access the fiber in an individual cassette
without disturbing other fibers in the housing. A CCH
panel with the desired adapter configuration can be
ordered separately and fits easily into the cassette.
Each cassette is shipped with one rail for use with CCH–
01U/2U/3U housings, and two rails used with CCH–04U
and the WCH-02P/4P/6P housings. Grommets and cable
ties for strain relief, and protective braided tubing for
incoming cable are also included. Splicing cassettes ship
with 12 single fiber heat–shrink splice protectors.
CCH Splice Cassette